Hiking in the Uintas Mountains, Utah
July 12-July 23, 2014

Saturday, July 12, 2014
4:00AM ET Depart from Scout Cabin
6:00AM ET Arrive at Detroit Airport.
6:40AM ET Flight Departs Detroit Airport (Southwest Flight: 2997)
9:55AM MT Flight arrives at Salt Lake City Utah. Pick up vans.
2:00PM MT Arrive at Sulfur Campground.

Sunday, July 13, 2014
8:00AM MT Dayhike to the top of Bald Mountain

Monday, July 14, 2014
7:00AM MT Depart from Hayden Pass Trailhead, Hike ~7 miles on Forest Trail 083. Camp before Rocky Sea
Pass ascent.

Tuesday, July 15, 2014
7:00AM MT Hike ~7 miles. Ascend Rocky Sea Pass and pick up Forest Trail 025 (High Line Trail). At the first
intersection, veer north on Forest Trail 122. Camp on far side of Lightening Lake.

Wednesday, July 16, 2014
7:00AM MT Hike ~ 7 miles. Pick up Forest Trail 025 (High Line Trail) and go over Dead Horse Pass. Camp at
Dead Horse Lake.

Thursday, July 17, 2014
7:00AM MT Hike ~7 miles. Go over Red Knob Pass and camp on the Lake Fork River near the junction of
Forest Trails 025 and 061.

Friday, July 18, 2014
7:00AM MT Hike ~7 miles. Continue east on Forest Trail 025 (High Line Trail) also labeled Ashley Forest
Trail. Camp near the ascent to Porcupine Pass.

Saturday, July 19, 2014
7:00AM MT Hike ~7 miles. Ascend Porcupine Pass on Forest Trail 025 (High Line Trail). Continue on over
Tungsten Pass and camp near Yellowstone Creek.

Sunday, July 20, 2014
7:00AM MT Day hike up to Anderson Pass and summit Kings Peak. Return to camp, pack up and hike south on
Forest
Trail 057 along Yellowstone Creek as far as the afternoon permits.

Monday, July 21, 2014
7:00AM MT Hike remaining distance to Swift Creek Trailhead along Forest 2:
Trail 057. Load vans and depart for Bountiful, UT (3.5 hours driving time).
6:00PM MT Buffet Dinner
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Tuesday, July 22, 2014

12:00PM MT Seven Peaks Water Park

6:00PM MT Pizza Dinner

8:00PM MT Tour downtown Salt Lake City including Morman Temple
Square

Wednesday, July 23, 2014
8:00AM MT Arrive at airport and return vans.
10:35AM MT Flight leaves Salt Lake City Airport (Southwest Flight: 2127)
7:20PM ET Flight arrives at Detroit Airport
9:20PM ET Arrive at Scout cabin in Pemberville



